

Kudelski Security expands in U.S. market to address unmet demand for advanced cybersecurity solutions

Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne, Switzerland, Phoenix, AZ, USA - August 2, 2016 – Kudelski Security, the cybersecurity division of the Kudelski Group (SIX:KUD.S), launched its U.S. presence at the Black Hat USA cybersecurity conference held in Las Vegas.

Building off its strong European reputation, a leadership team drawn from the industry's top cybersecurity firms, creation of a new U.S. headquarters in Phoenix, Arizona, as well as the Group's recent acquisition of Milestone Systems (now renamed Kudelski Security), Kudelski Security enters the North American market with a strong Fortune 500 client base, unique combination of capabilities and a plan to change how clients work with solutions providers to design, deploy and manage cybersecurity solutions.

The Kudelski Group and Kudelski Security bring a long history of innovation and engineering expertise to address demand for solutions to defend against new and emerging threats.

In addition, Kudelski Security has assembled a rich and growing ecosystem of strategic technology partners, including F5, Palo Alto Networks, CrowdStrike, RSA and others to help clients address their most complex security challenges with best-of-breed solutions.

Kudelski Security's US launch also includes a number of senior leadership appointments as Kudelski Security expands its global presence. These include the appointment of Andrew Howard, formerly director of Cyber Technology and Information Security Lab at Georgia Tech, as Chief Technology Officer.

Additionally, during Black Hat USA 2016, two experts from Kudelski Security will contribute their industry expertise during a session on Software Guard Extension (SGX).

Detailed announcements on Kudelski's US launch can be found on: https://www.kudelskisecurity.com/about-us/news/kudelski-security-expands-in-us-market.html

Please also visit the company's new website on <u>www.kudelskisecurity.com</u>.

About Kudelski Security

Kudelski Security is the premier advisor and cybersecurity innovator for today's most security-conscious organizations. Our long-term approach to client partnerships enables us to continuously evaluate their security posture to recommend solutions that reduce business risk, maintain compliance and increase overall security effectiveness. With clients that include Fortune 500 enterprises and government organizations in Europe and across the United States, we address the most complex environments through an unparalleled set of solution capabilities including consulting, technology, managed security services and custom innovation. For more information, visit <u>www.kudelskisecurity.com</u>.

About the Kudelski Group

The Kudelski Group is listed on the Swiss Stock Exchange (SIX:KUD:S). It is a world leader in digital security; its technologies are used in a wide range of services and applications requiring access control and rights management to secure the revenues of content owners and service providers for digital television. The Group also offers cyber security solutions and services focused on helping companies assess risks and vulnerabilities and protect their data and systems. The Kudelski Group is also a technology leader in the area of access control and management of people or vehicles to sites and events. The Kudelski Group is headquartered in Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne, Switzerland. For more information, please visit www.nagra.com.

Contacts:

Jacques-Edouard Guillemot Kudelski Group Senior Vice President – Executive Affairs +41 21 732 01 81 +1 (415) 962 5005 jacques-edouard.guillemot@nagra.com

Santino Rumasuglia Kudelski Group Vice President – Head of Investor Relations +41 21 732 01 24 santino.rumasuglia@nagra.com